## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-16**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, THANKING GARRETT JANUARY FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR AND AWARDING HIM A CEREMONIAL KEY TO THE TOWN

**WHEREAS,** Garrett January and his mother witnessed four individuals stranded in low tide on a pontoon boat in Belleair on the evening of Friday, June 16, 2017; and

**WHEREAS,** when no one else assisted the group, Garrett took it upon himself to use his kayak to return two of the four individuals to shore and to work with neighbors to rescue the others; and

**WHEREAS,** Garrett's immediate and selfless actions to ensure that all four individuals were eventually helped and safely guided to shore are honorable and appreciated; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town of Belleair is indebted to Garrett for his service, and the Commission hence extends its gratitude and presents this ceremonial key to Town as a thank you for an exemplary act of citizenship

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of AUGUST, A.D., 2017.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Town Clerk		